
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT/LSC Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_Y\Data\VY091521\
  Data File : VY006022.D                                          
  Acq On    : 15 Sep 2021  12:54
  Operator  : SY/MD
  Sample    : M3733‐10
  Misc      : 6.96G/5ML/MSVOA_Y/SOIL
  ALS Vial  : 8   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Sep 16 01:22:34 2021
  Quant Method : Z:\voasrv\HPCHEM1\MSVOA_Y\methods\82Y091421S.M
  Quant Title  : SW846 8260
  QLast Update : Wed Sep 15 05:01:47 2021
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
          Compound                   R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
   Internal Standards
     1) Pentafluorobenzene          7.795  168   137235    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    34) 1,4‐Difluorobenzene         8.697  114   250230    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    63) Chlorobenzene‐d5           11.496  117   263168    50.000 ug/l     0.00
    72) 1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4     13.428  152   134961    50.000 ug/l     0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
    33) 1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4       8.149   65   101524    53.258 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  50 ‐ 163    Recovery   =  106.520% 
    35) Dibromofluoromethane        7.722  113    76764    49.391 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  54 ‐ 147    Recovery   =   98.780% 
    50) Toluene‐d8                 10.185   98   339631    51.272 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  49 ‐ 140    Recovery   =  102.540% 
    62) 4‐Bromofluorobenzene       12.483   95   181457    80.683 ug/l    0.00  
     Spiked Amount     50.000   Range  25 ‐ 144    Recovery   =  161.360%#
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
     4) Vinyl Chloride              2.253   62   508144   249.645 ug/l      99
    12) 1,1‐Dichloroethene          3.875   96     4924     3.594 ug/l      92
    17) Carbon Disulfide            4.198   76     5207     1.138 ug/l      98
    21) trans‐1,2‐Dichloroethene    5.235   96    44304    28.834 ug/l      96
    27) cis‐1,2‐Dichloroethene      6.990   96 15086333  8800.773 ug/l      82
    39) Methylcyclohexane           9.185   83    17683     5.282 ug/l      96
    44) Trichloroethene             8.947  130  2688838  1393.151 ug/l      93
    52) Toluene                    10.246   92     7191     1.507 ug/l      97
    64) Tetrachloroethene          10.728  164  7453665  3462.845 ug/l      98
    73) Isopropylbenzene           12.331  105    48050     4.547 ug/l      99
    78) n‐propylbenzene            12.672   91    59614     4.559 ug/l      95
    80) 1,3,5‐Trimethylbenzene     12.813  105    69897     7.975 ug/l      97
    83) tert‐Butylbenzene          13.075  119    30774     4.105 ug/l      96
    84) 1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene     13.123  105   213542    24.557 ug/l      99
    85) sec‐Butylbenzene           13.251  105   126087    11.236 ug/l #    63
    86) p‐Isopropyltoluene         13.373  119    33324     3.478 ug/l      96
    89) n‐Butylbenzene             13.697   91    43969m    4.908 ug/l        
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed
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#1
Pentafluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   7.795 min  Scan# 980
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:168 Resp:  137235
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
168  100
 99   57.1   46.9   70.3 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 980 (7.795 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-96
168.056.1
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 7.795

#4
Vinyl Chloride
Concen:  249.645 ug/l  
RT:   2.253 min  Scan# 71
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 62 Resp:  508144
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 62  100
 64   31.7   25.0   37.6 

Ref
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Sub
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Abundance Scan 71 (2.253 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
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#12
1,1‐Dichloroethene
Concen:    3.594 ug/l  
RT:   3.875 min  Scan# 337
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 96 Resp:    4924
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 96  100
 61  167.3  145.8  218.6 
 98   63.5   52.5   78.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 338 (3.881 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-32
61.0
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151.035.1
118.9 206.9
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Abundance

 3.875

#17
Carbon Disulfide
Concen:    1.138 ug/l  
RT:   4.198 min  Scan# 390
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 76 Resp:    5207
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 76  100
 78    8.6    7.4   11.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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50
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Abundance Scan 391 (4.204 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-37
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#21
trans‐1,2‐Dichloroethene
Concen:   28.834 ug/l  
RT:   5.235 min  Scan# 560
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 96 Resp:   44304
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 96  100
 61  154.6  120.5  180.7 
 98   66.5   49.8   74.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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#27
cis‐1,2‐Dichloroethene
Concen: 8800.773 ug/l  
RT:   6.990 min  Scan# 848
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 96 Resp:15086333
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 96  100
 61  128.3    0.0  319.8 
 98   67.0    0.0  127.0 

Ref
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Sub
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 6.990
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#33
1,2‐Dichloroethane‐d4
Concen:   53.258 ug/l  
RT:   8.149 min  Scan# 1038
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 65 Resp:  101524
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 65  100
 67   50.1    0.0   99.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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50
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Abundance Scan 1038 (8.149 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-1
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#34
1,4‐Difluorobenzene
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:   8.697 min  Scan# 1128
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:114 Resp:  250230
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
114  100
 63   21.9    0.0   43.2 
 88   16.4    0.0   31.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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#35
Dibromofluoromethane
Concen:   49.391 ug/l  
RT:   7.722 min  Scan# 968
Delta R.T.  ‐0.006 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:113 Resp:   76764
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
113  100
111  101.5   82.6  124.0 
192   21.7   17.6   26.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub
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0

50
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Abundance Scan 969 (7.728 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-95
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Abundance
 7.722

#39
Methylcyclohexane
Concen:    5.282 ug/l  
RT:   9.185 min  Scan# 1208
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 83 Resp:   17683
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 83  100
 55   86.4   66.5   99.7 
 98   49.9   37.9   56.9 

Ref
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Sub
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#44
Trichloroethene
Concen: 1393.151 ug/l  
RT:   8.947 min  Scan# 1169
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:130 Resp: 2688838
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
130  100
 95  101.1    0.0  188.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1169 (8.947 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-1
129.995.0
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Abundance Scan 1169 (8.947 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1169 (8.947 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-1
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1000000

Time-->

Abundance
 8.947

#50
Toluene‐d8
Concen:   51.272 ug/l  
RT:  10.185 min  Scan# 1372
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 98 Resp:  339631
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 98  100
100   62.0   50.2   75.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1372 (10.185 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
98.1

42.1
207.1 280.9

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1372 (10.185 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
98.1

42.1
206.9 281.3

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1372 (10.185 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
98.1

42.1
206.9 281.3
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Time-->
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#52
Toluene
Concen:    1.507 ug/l  
RT:  10.246 min  Scan# 1382
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 92 Resp:    7191
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 92  100
 91  183.0  142.6  213.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1382 (10.246 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
91.1

39.1

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1382 (10.246 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
91.1

39.1
207.1 281.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1382 (10.246 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
91.1

51.1 207.0

10.20 10.30

0

2000

4000

6000

Time-->

Abundance

10.246

#62
4‐Bromofluorobenzene
Concen:   80.683 ug/l  
RT:  12.483 min  Scan# 1749
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 95 Resp:  181457
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 95  100
174   60.0    0.0  177.0 
176   59.4    0.0  175.8 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1749 (12.483 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
95.1 174.0

281.1

50.1

133.0 207.0 247.0
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50
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Abundance Scan 1749 (12.483 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
281.195.1

174.0

41.1

133.1 207.1 247.1

50 100 150 200 250
0

50
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Abundance Scan 1749 (12.483 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
281.195.1

174.0

50.1
133.1 207.1 247.1
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#63
Chlorobenzene‐d5
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  11.496 min  Scan# 1587
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:117 Resp:  263168
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
117  100
 82   56.9   43.0   64.4 
119   31.8   25.4   38.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1587 (11.496 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
117.1

82.1

50.1
207.1

50 100 150 200 250
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1587 (11.496 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
117.1

82.1

40.1
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50 100 150 200 250
0

50
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Abundance Scan 1587 (11.496 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
117.1

82.1
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50000

100000
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Time-->

Abundance
11.496

#64
Tetrachloroethene
Concen: 3462.845 ug/l  
RT:  10.728 min  Scan# 1461
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:164 Resp: 7453665
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
164  100
166  120.9  100.4  150.6 
129   89.1   71.4  107.0 
131   86.9   70.8  106.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1460 (10.721 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
165.9

128.9

94.0

47.0

206.8

50 100 150 200 250
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50
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Abundance Scan 1461 (10.728 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
165.9
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Abundance Scan 1461 (10.728 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
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#72
1,4‐Dichlorobenzene‐d4
Concen:   50.000 ug/l  
RT:  13.428 min  Scan# 1904
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:  134961
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
115   54.7   28.2   84.7 
150  146.7    0.0  347.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1904 (13.428 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.052.1

232.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

50
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Abundance Scan 1904 (13.428 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
150.0

43.1 115.0
78.1

191.0 259.9

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1904 (13.428 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
150.0

115.043.1 78.1

191.0 259.9

13.30 13.40 13.50

0

50000

100000

Time-->

Abundance

13.428

#73
Isopropylbenzene
Concen:    4.547 ug/l  
RT:  12.331 min  Scan# 1724
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:   48050
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   26.4   13.4   40.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1724 (12.331 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
105.1

51.1
206.9

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1724 (12.331 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
69.1

111.1

207.1 280.937.1

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1724 (12.331 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
69.1 111.1
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#78
n‐propylbenzene
Concen:    4.559 ug/l  
RT:  12.672 min  Scan# 1780
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 91 Resp:   59614
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 91  100
120   20.4   11.3   33.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1780 (12.672 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
91.1

51.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1780 (12.672 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
91.155.1

125.2

207.1 280.7

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1780 (12.672 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
91.0

124.1
49.1 207.1 280.6
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20000

30000

Time-->

Abundance
12.672

#80
1,3,5‐Trimethylbenzene
Concen:    7.975 ug/l  
RT:  12.813 min  Scan# 1803
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:   69897
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   47.2   24.4   73.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1803 (12.812 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
105.1

51.1 173.9 208.1

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1803 (12.813 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
55.1 97.1

140.2

176.0207.9 281.0

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1803 (12.813 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
55.1 97.1
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#83
tert‐Butylbenzene
Concen:    4.105 ug/l  
RT:  13.075 min  Scan# 1846
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:119 Resp:   30774
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
119  100
 91   71.5   34.8  104.4 
134   23.0   13.3   39.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1846 (13.075 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
119.1

91.1

41.1
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0
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Abundance Scan 1846 (13.075 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
55.1
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139.2

207.1

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
0

50
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Abundance Scan 1846 (13.075 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
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154.1 207.1
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20000

Time-->

Abundance
13.075

#84
1,2,4‐Trimethylbenzene
Concen:   24.557 ug/l  
RT:  13.123 min  Scan# 1854
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:  213542
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
120   45.0   22.3   66.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1854 (13.123 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
105.1

166.939.1
71.9 199.9 260.1

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1854 (13.123 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
105.1

41.1

139.2
73.1 207.0 280.7
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0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1854 (13.123 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
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#85
sec‐Butylbenzene
Concen:   11.236 ug/l  
RT:  13.251 min  Scan# 1875
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:105 Resp:  126087
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
105  100
134   37.3   10.2   30.4#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1875 (13.251 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
105.1

51.1
176.9

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1875 (13.251 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
105.1

55.1

139.2
207.1 260.2
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0

50
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Abundance Scan 1875 (13.251 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
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20000

40000

60000

80000

Time-->

Abundance
13.251

#86
p‐Isopropyltoluene
Concen:    3.478 ug/l  
RT:  13.373 min  Scan# 1895
Delta R.T.  0.006 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion:119 Resp:   33324
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
119  100
134   26.2   13.2   39.5 
 91   29.1   12.4   37.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1894 (13.367 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
119.1

75.1
39.1

151.1 206.9 281.0
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m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1895 (13.373 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
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154.2 207.0 260.0
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Abundance Scan 1895 (13.373 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
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#89
n‐Butylbenzene
Concen:    4.908 ug/l m
RT:  13.697 min  Scan# 1948
Delta R.T.  0.000 min
Lab File:   VY006022.D
Acq: 15 Sep 2021  12:54    

Tgt Ion: 91 Resp:   43969
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 91  100
 92   59.3   26.3   78.9 
134    0.0   13.0   38.9#

Ref

Raw

Sub

50 100 150 200 250
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1948 (13.696 min): VY006000.D\data.ms (-
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281.3
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Abundance Scan 1948 (13.697 min): VY006022.D\data.ms
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Abundance Scan 1948 (13.697 min): VY006022.D\data.ms (-
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